Omnibus Poll
You

August 5 - 6, 2013

1. Cloning in general
As you may know, scientists have made advances in cloning, where they can reproduce a whole animal from a single cell. Do you think cloning is acceptable?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Always acceptable 8% 11% 5% 9% 10% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7%
Sometimes
acceptable 43% 46% 40% 49% 44% 40% 39% 47% 42% 38% 45% 25%
Never acceptable 28% 22% 33% 15% 24% 35% 37% 26% 26% 37% 29% 17%
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 27% 23% 19% 18% 20% 23% 20% 18% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (471) (529) (152) (309) (872) (167) (339) (420) (241) (937) (63)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school =~ Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Always acceptable 8% 9% 5% 4% 11% 4% 9% 10% 10% 7% 8% 6% 12%
Sometimes
acceptable 43% 45% 29% 44% 32% 36% 42% 58% 59% 47% 39% 43% 44%
Never acceptable 28% 27% 33% 29% 18% 39% 28% 20% 20% 21% 37% 30% 22%
Not sure 21% 19% 34% 22% 38% 21% 21% 13% 12% 26% 17% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000)  (827) (103) (70) (34) (323) (350) (199) (94) (214) (239) (380) (167)
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2. Cloning in general
The media reported that scientists had sent recently discovered genetic material from woolly mammoths for cloning analysis. Do you think it is acceptable to use

cloning to reintroduce extinct species?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 28% 39% 17% 40% 27% 24% 21% 29% 27% 25% 29% 17%
No 40% 30% 49% 17% 38% 50% 51% 36% 38% 50% 41% 25%
Not sure 33% 31% 35% 43% 35% 27% 29% 35% 34% 25% 30% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (471) (529) (152) (309) (372) (167) (339) (420) (241) (937) (63)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 28% 28% 26% 28% 29% 19% 31% 35% 30% 23% 26% 26% 36%
No 40% 41% 37% 36% 19% 55% 39% 34% 36% 39% 46% 40% 33%
Not sure 33% 31% 37% 35% 52% 26% 31% 32% 33% 38% 28% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (827) (103) (70) (34) (323) (350) (199) (94) (214) (239) (380) (167)




